

BID RESULTS						
AR2021-45 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR AT 175 SOUTH BROAD STREET, TRENTON NJ(CIVIL COURTHOUSE) FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2)YEARS						
BID OPENING DATE:DECEMBER 21,2021						
NO. OF BIDDERS	12					
NAME OF BIDDER	GOLDEN INC.	ACB SERVICES, INC.	DIVINE PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES INC	BEST CLEANING BUILDING SERVICE	PJ BUILDING CLEANING LLC	KEEP IT CLEAN JANITORIAL SERVICES
ADDRESS	501 CAMBRIA AVENUE	37 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD	2253 CINCINNATUS AVENUE	1121 EDGEWATER AVE #21	389 MAIN STREET #311	403 SAMUEL STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BENSALEM PA, 1020	CREAM RIDGE , NJ 08514	BRONX, NY 10473	RIDGEFIELD, NJ 07657	HACKENSACK , NJ 07601	HAMILTON, NJ 08610
CONTACT	KEVIN SMITH	JOSEPH MANFREDO JR.	DR.MILTON EKE	HELENE KWON	YOUNG K. PARK	NYDIA RAMOS
TELEPHONE	800-878-1356	609-695-1010	917-449-7466	201-941-8141	201-637-7032	609-989-9005
FAX	800-878-1356	609-695-1022	347-398-9671	973-777-7608	N/A	609-989-5122
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:KEVINSMITH@GOLDENINC.CORPORATED.COM">KEVINSMITH@GOLDENINC.CORPORATED.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:ARAP@ALLCHEANINC.COM">ARAP@ALLCHEANINC.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:MAF2145@GMAIL.COM">MAF2145@GMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:BST@BCBUILDINGSERVICE.COM">BST@BCBUILDINGSERVICE.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:PAJKPETER@YAHOO.COM">PAJKPETER@YAHOO.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:JDE@BVERZON.NET">JDE@BVERZON.NET</a>
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	N/A
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES (OR NO)	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES (OR NO)	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES (OR NO)	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BC	63781 EXPIRES 11.15.27	57848 EXPIRES 8.15.2023	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	51264 EXPIRES 8.15.2027	56333 EXPIRES 8.15.2023	3841 EXPIRES 9.15.2026
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
REFERENCES	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW
<b>GRAND TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO ( BASIS OF AWARD)</b>	<b>\$ 505,284.00</b>	<b>\$ 555,423.72</b>	<b>\$ 581,076.60</b>	<b>\$ 586,906.80</b>	<b>\$ 400,510.60</b>	<b>\$ 658,812.40</b>
FATAL FLAW	YES, HOURLY RATE FOR YEAR TWO BELOW N.J.M.B. RATE REQUIREMENTS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

  

NAME OF BIDDER	AAA FACILITY SOLUTIONS	ABLE CLEANING, LLC	INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE CORPORATION	ACCSES, NJ	QUALITY FACILITY SOLUTION	ACJ LUXURY MAINTENANCE,LLC
ADDRESS	11 MIDDLEBURY BLVD, SUITE 1	1819 UNDERWOOD BLVD, STE 3	508 PRUDENTIAL ROAD,STE 100	150 WEST STATE STREET	75 TAFFEE PLACE	25 PATTON STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	RANDOLPH, NJ 07869	DELRAN, NJ 08075	HORSHAM, PA 19044	TRENTON,NJ 08608 STE 120	BROOKLYN, NY 11205	HIGH BRIDGE, NJ 08829
CONTACT	RANDOLPH NOVACK	KEVIN HSU	KELLY DESANTIS	DAN NOBLE	ARI FRIED	STEPHANIE ADDO
TELEPHONE	973-998-6229	206-890-6192	215-475-8500	609-392-1255 EXT 120	718-935-3923	646-702-7593
FAX	973-998-6233	N/A	215-803-0136	609-392-3236	718-935-9924	N/A
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:FRANK@AAAFS.CO">FRANK@AAAFS.CO</a>	<a href="mailto:KEVIN@ALREFS.COM">KEVIN@ALREFS.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:KDESANTIS@INTERSTATEMAINTENANCE.COM">KDESANTIS@INTERSTATEMAINTENANCE.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:DN@BLE@ACCESSNJ.COM">DN@BLE@ACCESSNJ.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:ARIF@PS.NET">ARIF@PS.NET</a>	<a href="mailto:INFO@STEPHANIELADPO.COM">INFO@STEPHANIELADPO.COM</a>
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	SMALL AND MINORITY OWNED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	WOMEN, MINORITY AND DISABLED VETERAN OWNED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
BC	61159 EXPIRES 6.15.2022	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	32884 EXPIRES 9.15.23	61398 EXPIRES 7.15.22	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
REFERENCES	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, B&G TO REVIEW
<b>GRAND TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO ( BASIS OF AWARD)</b>	<b>\$ 719,058.00</b>	<b>\$ 787,077.00</b>	<b>\$ 845,767.68</b>	<b>\$ 870,655.50</b>	<b>\$ 877,250.74</b>	<b>\$ 1,127,172.00</b>
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE, PROVIDED BREAK-OUT OF RATES	YES	NONE

BID RESULTS														
LOCATION AND REQUIRED STAFFING	NUMBER OF STAFF REQUIRED	NUMBER OF HOURS WORKED ANNUALLY	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST
			GOLDEN INC.		ACB SERVICES		DIVINE PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES INC.		BEST CLEANING BUILDING SERVICE		P.J. BUILDING CLEANING LLC		KEEP IT CLEAN	
<b>175 SOUTH BROAD STREET CIVIL COURTHOUSE</b>														
<b>YEAR ONE</b>	15	19,434	\$ 13.00	\$ 252,642.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 267,994.66	\$ 14.45	\$ 280,821.30	\$ 14.60	\$ 283,736.40	\$ 14.95	\$ 290,538.30	\$ 16.45	\$ 319,689.30
TWO (2) FULL TIME CLERKS/STAFF BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:30 AM AND 4:30 PM WORKING SEVEN HOURS PER DAY, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY														
THREE (3) CLERKS/STAFF WORKING FIVE (5) HOURS PER EVENING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY														
ONE (1) SUPERVISOR WORKING FIVE (5) HOURS PER EVENING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY														
<b>YEAR TWO</b>	15	19,434	\$ 13.00	\$ 252,642.00	\$ 14.79	\$ 287,428.84	\$ 15.45	\$ 300,255.30	\$ 15.60	\$ 303,170.40	\$ 15.95	\$ 309,972.30	\$ 17.45	\$ 339,123.30
TWO (2) FULL TIME CLERKS/STAFF BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:30 AM AND 4:30 PM WORKING SEVEN HOURS PER DAY, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY														
THREE (3) CLERKS/STAFF WORKING FIVE (5) HOURS PER EVENING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY														
ONE (1) SUPERVISOR WORKING FIVE (5) HOURS PER EVENING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY														
<b>TOTAL YEAR ONE</b>				\$ 252,642.00		\$ 267,994.66		\$ 280,821.30		\$ 283,736.40		\$ 290,538.30		\$ 319,689.30
<b>TOTAL YEAR TWO</b>				\$ 252,642.00		\$ 287,428.84		\$ 300,255.30		\$ 303,170.40		\$ 309,972.30		\$ 339,123.30
<b>GRAND TOTAL YEARS ONE AND TWO (BASIS OF AWARD)</b>				\$ 505,284.00		\$ 555,423.72		\$ 581,076.60		\$ 586,906.80		\$ 600,510.60		\$ 658,812.60
<b>HOURLY RATE PER WORKER FOR ADDITIONAL WORK</b>				\$ 13.00		\$ 25.90		\$ 17.75		\$ 25.00		\$ 30.00		\$ 19.50

BID RESULTS														
LOCATION AND REQUIRED STAFFING	NUMBER OF STAFF REQUIRED	NUMBER OF HOURS WORKED ANNUALLY	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST	INSERT HOURLY RATE PER WORKER	ANNUAL COST
			AAA FACILITY SOLUTIONS	ABLE CLEANING, LLC	INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE CORP.	ACCESS, NJ	QUALITY FACILITY SOLUTIONS	A.C. LUXURY						
<b>400 WARREN STREET, CRIMINAL COURT HOUSE</b>														
<b>YEAR ONE</b>	15	19,454	\$ 18.00	\$ 349,812.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 378,963.00	\$ 21.44	\$ 416,464.96	\$ 22.33	\$ 429,936.66	\$ 22.13	\$ 430,074.42	\$ 20.00	\$ 309,000.00
TWO (2) FULL TIME CUSTODIANS BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:30 AM AND 4:30 PM WORKING SEVEN HOURS PER DAY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY									\$ 22.99					
THREE (3) CUSTODIANS WORKING FIVE (5) HOURS PER EVENING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M. MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY									\$ 21.86					
ONE (1) SUPERVISOR WORKING FIVE (5) HOURS PER EVENING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M. MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY									\$ 22.85					
<b>YEAR TWO</b>	15	19,454	\$ 19.00	\$ 369,246.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 408,114.00	\$ 22.08	\$ 429,102.72	\$ 22.68	\$ 440,718.84	\$ 23.01	\$ 447,176.34	\$ 20.00	\$ 393,000.00
TWO (2) FULL TIME CUSTODIANS BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:30 AM AND 4:30 PM WORKING SEVEN HOURS PER DAY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY									\$ 23.56					
THREE (3) CUSTODIANS WORKING FIVE (5) HOURS PER EVENING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M. MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY									\$ 22.41					
ONE (1) SUPERVISOR WORKING FIVE (5) HOURS PER EVENING BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M. MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY									\$ 23.42					
<b>TOTAL YEAR ONE</b>				\$ 349,812.00		\$ 378,963.00		\$ 416,464.96		\$ 429,936.66		\$ 430,074.42		\$ 309,000.00
<b>TOTAL YEAR TWO</b>				\$ 369,246.00		\$ 408,114.00		\$ 429,102.72		\$ 440,718.84		\$ 447,176.34		\$ 393,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL YEARS ONE AND TWO (BASIS OF AWARD)</b>				\$ 719,058.00		\$ 787,077.00		\$ 845,567.68		\$ 870,655.50		\$ 877,250.76		\$ 702,000.00
<b>HOURLY RATE PER WORKER FOR ADDITIONAL WORK</b>				\$ 30.00		\$ 21.00		\$ 21.76		\$ 23.00		\$ 33.19		\$ 28.00

<b>BID RESULTS</b>			
<b>AB2021-43 IMPROVEMENTS ALONG HAMILTON AVENUE (CR 606) FROM JOHNSTON AVENUE TO KUSER ROAD (CR 619)/WARD AVENUE</b>			
<b>BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 22,2021</b>			
<b>NO. OF BIDDERS:</b>	<b>3</b>		
NAME OF BIDDER	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	LIMA CHARLIE CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS	PO BOX 556	1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD	1 BROAD STREET, SUITE 4
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857	FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
CONTACT	BRIAN M. COOPER	JACQUELINE VALE	GEORGE LUCAS
TELEPHONE	732-308-1113	732-967-6400	833-242-2427
FAX	732-308-1034	732-967-6402	732-955-8301
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM">BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:INFO@BLACKROCKNJ.COM">INFO@BLACKROCKNJ.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:ESTIMATING@LIMACHARLIECONSTRUCTION.COM">ESTIMATING@LIMACHARLIECONSTRUCTION.COM</a>
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	WOMEN OWNED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	DISABLED VETERAN OWNED AND SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	J.C CONTRACTING INC., PW#636647 EXPIRES 4.27.23, AND TIFFANY ELECTRIC, INC. (SBE) PW#606169 EXPIRES 5.23.23; BRC OKAY; LICENSE EXPIRES 3.31.24	PANTALEO ELECTRIC, INC. PW#606106 EXPIRES 5.9.22; BRC OKAY; LICENSE EXPIRES 3.31.34 (SBE)	EDWARD H. CRAY, INC. PW#604368 EXPIRES 4.28.22; BRC OKAY; LICENSE EXPIRES 3.31.24 (SBE)
BID GUARANTEE	FEDERAL INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	ERIC STRBA AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	RICHARD V. DOBBS AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.23	667926 EXPIRES 2.8.23	723226 EXPIRES 4.14.23
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 920,513.13</b>	<b>\$ 1,003,360.74</b>	<b>\$ 1,122,410.00</b>
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO

AB2021-43 IMPROVEMENTS ALONG HAMILTON AVE (CR 606) FROM JOHNSTON AVE TO KUSER RD (CR 619)/WARD AVE FEDERAL PROJECT NO. 0606 (358) NJDOT JOB NO. 6503341

PROPOSAL FORM				EARLE ASPHALT		BLACKROCK ENTERPRISES		LIMA CHARJIE CONSTRUCTION		
Sequence	Pay Item No.	Pay Item Description	Unit	Quantity	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
#	151006M	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOL L	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
#	152004P	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOL L	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
#	153009P	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
#	154003P	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 89,451.99	\$ 89,451.99	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
#	157004M	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
#	158012M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	L.F.	90	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
#	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNI	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
#	158054M	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	S.F.	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
#	158060M	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
#	158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
#	158069M	OIL-WATER SEPARATOR	UNI	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
#	158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNI	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
#	158084M	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
#	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNI	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
#	159006M	DRUM	UNI	250	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
#	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	UNI	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
#	159017M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	1,400	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00
#	159027M	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	UNI	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
#	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNI	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
#	159108M	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH	UNI	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
#	159138M	HMA PATCH	TON	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
#	159144M	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	C.Y.	100	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
#	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
#	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
#	161003P	FINAL CLEANUP	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
#	201003P	CLEARING SITE	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
#	202005M	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	C.Y.	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
#	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	C.Y.	81	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,075.00
#	202021P	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	S.Y.	158	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,110.00
#	202021P	1-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	C.Y.	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
#	202042P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8"	S.Y.	305	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,100.00
#	304015P	CONCRETE BASE COURSE, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	S.Y.	126	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,120.00
#	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	S.Y.	9,460	\$ 6.00	\$ 56,760.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 44,925.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,300.00
#	401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	L.F.	9,400	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,350.00
#	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	13,011	\$ 0.01	\$ 130.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 130.11	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,602.20
#	401036M	PRIME COAT	GAL	237	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.37	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.37	\$ 0.20	\$ 47.40
#	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	1,162	\$ 129.00	\$ 149,898.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 110,390.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 156,870.00
#	401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	TON	90	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00
#	602181M	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING	UNI	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
#	602210M	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNI	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
#	602213M	CURB PIECE	UNI	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
#	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	S.Y.	361	\$ 105.00	\$ 37,905.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,295.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,880.00
#	606039P	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	S.Y.	126	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,670.00
#	606049P	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.Y.	13	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00
#	607018P	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	L.F.	645	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,575.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,800.00
#	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	L.F.	6,244	\$ 0.66	\$ 4,121.04	\$ 0.72	\$ 4,495.68	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,746.40
#	610007M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	L.F.	1,656	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,235.60	\$ 1.43	\$ 2,368.08	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,821.60
#	610008M	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	S.F.	648	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 4,633.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,184.00
#	610012M	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	UNI	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 1,108.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00
#	610016M	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	L.F.	295	\$ 2.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 634.25	\$ 2.40	\$ 708.00
#	610017M	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	L.F.	318	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,367.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,526.40
#	610021M	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER LENS	UNI	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
#	610024M	REMOVAL OF RPM	UNI	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
#	612003P	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	S.F.	453	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,761.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,120.00
#	651255M	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNI	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
#	652432M	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING	UNI	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
#	653084M	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNI	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
#	701015P	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	L.F.	75	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00
#	701021P	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	L.F.	831	\$ 73.00	\$ 60,663.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 54,846.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,480.00
#	701102M	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U	9	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
#	701123M	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	U	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
#	701132M	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	U	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
#	701138M	FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	U	4	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00
#	701144M	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	U	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
#	701168M	METER CABINET, TYPE T	U	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
#	701171M	METER CABINET, TYPE TL	U	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
#	701192P	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	L.F.	831	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,745.10	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,368.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,493.00
#	701195P	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	L.F.	256	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,792.00
#	701213P	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	L.F.	225	\$ 2.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00
#	702009M	CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	U	2	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 62,757.85	\$ 125,515.70
#	702012M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U	4	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
#	702015M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	U	4	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
#	702021M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	U	4	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
#	702024M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	U	4	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00
#	702027P	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	755	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,359.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,076.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,265.00
#	702030P	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	1,877	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,504.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,100.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,569.50
#	702033P	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	2,518	\$ 3.30	\$ 8,309.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,331.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 10,323.80
#	702036M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U	22	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
#	702039M	PUSH BUTTON INSTALLATION	U	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
#	702039M	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	U	14	\$ 975.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00
#	702042M	PUSH BUTTON	U	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
#	702045M	IMAGE DETECTOR	U	6	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
#	702059M	GPS UNIT	U	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
#	702060M	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	U	2	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
#	702101M	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	U	2	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
#	703018M	LUMINAIRE	U	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
#	804000M	TOPSOIL SPREADING 5" THICK	S.Y.	346	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,228.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,768.00
#	806006P									